BEFORE THE COLORADO WATER CONSERVATION BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF PROPOSED INSTREAM FLOW
APPROPRIATIONS IN WATER DIVISION 6:

WILLOW CREEK - UPPER
(outlet of Steamboat Lake to confluence with Beaver Creek)
CWCB ID 13/6/A-003

WILLOW CREEK - LOWER
(confluence with Beaver Creek to confluence with Lester Creek)
CWCB ID 13/6/A-004

ORDER VACATING ALL FURTHER DEADLINES AND
PROCEEDINGS AND CLOSING FILE

The Colorado Water Conservation Board taking Final Action on Upper and Lower
Willow Creek Instream Flow Appropriations on September 21, 2016, and the
requests for Contested Hearing Party Status being withdrawn, the proposed
hearing date, as well as any intermediate dates or deadlines are vacated, and this
file is closed.

Dated this 23nd day of September, 2016.

PATRICK E. KOWALESKI

Patrick E. Kowaleski

Hearing Officer

Senior Assistant Attorney General
Colorado Attorney General’s Office
1300 Broadway, 7th Floor

Denver, CO 80203

720-508-6297

patrick kowaleski@coag.gov




Certificate of Service

Contested CWCB ISF Appropriations on
Willow Creek (Upper and Lower ISF Increases)

I hereby certify that on September 23, 2016, a true and correct copy of the
foregoing ORDER VACATING ALL FURTHER DEADLINES AND
PROCEEDINGS AND CLOSING FILE was served via email, to the parties

referenced in the Party Status below:
Hearing Officer

Patrick Kowaleski

Senior Assistant Attorney General
Natural Resources & Environment Section
Office of the Colorado Attorney General
1300 Broadway, 7th Floor

Denver, Colorado 80203

720-508-6297

patrick.kowaleski@coag.gov

Party Status

Colorado Water Conservation Board
Linda Bassi

Colorado Water Conservation Board
1313 Sherman Street, Room 718
Denver, CO 80203

303-866-3441 ext. 3204
linda.bassi@state.co.us

Colorado Water Conservation Board
Derek L. Turner

Assistant Attorney General

Natural Resources & Environment Section
Office of the Colorado Attorney General
1300 Broadway, 7th Floor

Denver, CO 80203

720-508-6306

derek.turner@coag.gov

City of Steamboat Springs

Steven J. Bushong

Karen L. Henderson

Porzak Browning & Bushong LLP
2120 13th Street

Boulder, CO 80302

(303) 443-6800
sjibushong@pbblaw.com
khenderson@pbblaw.com

Upper Yampa Water Conservancy District
Erika Gibson

David Hallford

Balcomb and Green, P.C.

Post office Drawer 790

Glenwood Springs, CO 81602

(970) 945-6546

erika@balcomereen.com
dhallford@balcombgreen.com

Bureau of Land Management
Roy Smith

DOI, BLM, Colorado State Office
2850 Youngfield
Lakewood, CO 80215-7093
303-239-3940
r20smith@blm.gov

/s/ Margaret L. Popick




